DocuSign Envelope ID: 73785945-A855-4C2C-871E-89D3C8F86FAB

BRITA SE

Heinz-Hankammer-Str. 1 BRITA
65232 Taunusstein

Tel.: +49 (0) 6128-746-0

Fax: +49 (0) 6128-746-601

www.brita.net

Declaration of Compliance

for materials and articles intended to come in contact with food
We hereby confirm that the product
e Flow

made of the following materials:

Product parts in contact with Material Highest food contact

drinking water surface to volume
ratio [dm?/ml]

Container SMMA 1:100

Funnel SMMA 1:200

Lid ASA 1:200

Sliding lid POM 1:100

Faucet basic part PP 1:167

Faucet sealing part silicone -

Faucet faucet O-ring EPDM -

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the European Regulation (EC) 1935/2004
(incl. Art. 3,11(5), 15 and 17) and in the European Regulation on plastic materials (EU)
10/2011, both as amended.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed
the legal limits.

The test was performed according to the directive (EU) 10/2011 (annex V).

A functional barrier was not used.

Products listed in this declaration are suitable for the contact with drinking water, considering
the contact time (24h) at ambient temperature.

In case that the used materials and raw materials contain substances with SML restrictions,
all test results are within the legal threshold values. The identity of this/these component(s)
can be disclosed for testing purposes to third parties, upon special request and under
maintaining secrecy (NDA).

1/2


http://www.brita.net/

DocuSign Envelope ID: 73785945-A855-4C2C-871E-89D3C8F86FAB

s BRITA

The product is in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006.

The strict observance of all safety, operation and maintenance instructions in the product
documentation is essential.

Taunusstein, 01.02.2024

E[l Sw l V«?s(mms&qt @I/LWS M/)d

0CD44A64CBGS426 FF31CEE71738487...

i. A. Sergii Vyshnevskyi i. A. Andreas Krugel
Senior Manager Product Compliance & Senior Manager Quality Dispenser
Registrations

2/2



		2024-02-01T05:39:12-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




